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Precision tools, especially special customized tools

* Boring tools

* Grooving

* Threading

+ Customized Contour forming tools
+ Other customized tools

[z A <X

AERRTEMN hHRS, SRS, BRRAL%, EHRY.
HERETF FH, FRETIM

c AR REHHERE, KORMETER A,

- SERE: RER, REFEIHMH

- Hths & Za8F,

Application area

+ Automotive precision components: power system, transmission system, steering system, control system.

- Consumer electronics: precision components for mobile phones and watches.

- Aerospace: engine components, fuel injection components.

« Pneumatic hydraulic: precision components such as hydraulic valves and pumps.
+ Other precision components.
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715 R 48%h/Indexable gundrill (10.00-11.50) 715 R #8%h/Indexable gundrill (12-13.5)

HHZSGTRAIRUTIARESE, BEEDBIENRETRIZITIRA, AUEEREFNFLRERE, $XH15. 20M25MEKEF TIRHet, RELOGTRZIEERTIE, BRATIAREMNFNREMIAE, AJRM15, 20, 25F =T () IAHX
EERT iR, AIR TR HR 2B 5o
(Gundrills Carrying Indexable inserts with Single Chip Splitting Cutting edge and wiper for high hole Surface (Gundrills Carrying indexable inserts with 2 Chip Splitting Cutting edges and Wiper for High hole Surface Quality)
quality)
BD— —
o ! : | 1
? ;_‘ﬁ L 1 DC a:-.:a : v - I 2C1
2 DC } =
e — L
BD ; LF LS
_JI.i LF Pl

AR MU AHERARRE S IFRE B BT R K A£2400mm

AR TRNSEFEMITE (RE&ETIAH) TRNSEXFEMITHE (FE&ETIAEH)
notice: Insert and Guide pad need to be ordered separately (notincluded in the cutting tools) notice: Non standard customization is acceptable for drill pipes Non standard custom drill pipes can reach a

maximum length of 2400mm

Insert and Guide pad need to be ordered separately (notincluded in the cutting tools)
s RETIRSHRBE (Spare parts)

BEREE TIE TIE 84T RE ex SR1B4T RE 1551eEE . AEEAMIEHANSISIL, FHIEZES0-100rpm
Diameter Insert Insert Screw | Wrench | Guide Pad | Guide Pad screw Wrench Special reminder: Do not use machining speed to enter the guide hole, slow down to 50-100rpm
T7 T6

10.00 10.99 GP04-045 M2*3.5
ZSGT060204 HF MA5015 M2.5X4
11.00 11.49 T7 GP04-050 M2*3.5 T6 s RETNRSERS (Spare parts)
11.50 11.99 LOGT060204 HF MA5015 M2.5X4.5 T8 GP04-055 M2*3.7 T6 BREEE YAl TR 8% S% SR I ES
Diameter Insert Insert Screw Guide Pad Guide Pad screw wrench
12.00-12.49 LOGT060204 HF MA5015 M2.5x4.5 GP04-055 M2x3.7 T6/T8
12.50-13.99 LOGT060204 HF MA5015 M2.5x5 GP04-055 M2x3.7 T6/T8

® o3 04 @



71A ek /Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50)

TEHCH, KERTOCT=AREERTILE, BERATIRFUENREMIRENS#HS, FJRM10, 15, 25EF T
() TIREIESE, REZMEEERTIE, BERATEIREARHREMNIRE (+)
Gundrills Carrying Triangular Inserts with 3 Chip Splitting Cutting Edges and a Wiper for High Hole Surface Quality

BD

DG Jor g — > —m bC1
L W |t Ju_ ]
M¢ LF |

AR UM AHER IR E S IFARE B T R K RJ£2400mm

TIRMSFFRIMTE (FEaENAd)

notice: Non standard customization is acceptable for drill pipes Non standard custom drill pipes can reach a

maximum length of 2400mm
Insert and Guide pad need to be ordered separately (notincluded in the cutting tools)

7iREE . AEEAMIREHENSISIL, FHIEZES0-100rpm

Special reminder: Do not use machining speed to enter the guide hole, slow down to 50-100rpm

 BRETIRSKES (Spare parts)

BIEEE VAl TR Y2%] S%
Diameter Insert Insert Screw | Guide Pad

14.00-14.99
15.00-15.99
16.00-17.99
18.00-19.99
20.00-21.00
21.01-21.99
22.00-24.99
25.01-28.00
28.01-29.49
29.52-30.00
30.02-31.99
32.02-33.52

® o5

TOGT070304 HF MA5015
TOGT070304 HF MA5015
TOGT080305 HF MA5015
TOGT090305 HF MA5015
TOGT100305 HF MA5015
TOGT100305 HF MA5015
TOGT110405 HF MA5015
TOGT120405 HF MA5015
TOGT120405 HF MA5015
TOGT130408 HF MA5015
TOGT130408 HF MA5015
TOGT140510 HF MA5015

M2.5x5
M2.5x6
M2.5x6
M2.5x6

M3X7

M3.5X9
M4X10
M4X10
M5x11
M5x11
M5x13

GP05-060
GP05-060
GP05-075
GP06-085
GP06-085
GP06-085
GP06-100
GP06-120
GP06-120
GPO7
GPO7
GPO7

—— |

SFIBE]

Guide Pad screw

M2.2X4.5

M2.2X4.5

M2.2X4.5
M2.5X5

M2.5X6

M2.5X6
M2.5X6
M2.5X6
M3x6.5
M3x6.5
M3x6.5

FONHAE

RF
wrench

T7/8

T8
T8/10

T8/15
T8/15
T8/15
T8/T20
T8/T20
T8/T20

71A Rig$k/Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50)

LOGT
AREILEETIR, 2 7B, E
HIFAEEIE, BB

RILTIF , BIIHEDHIE,
BTHIER BT

Deep Drilling Inserts
Deep Driling Inserts with with 2 Chip
Single Chip Splitting Spliting Cuting Edges,
Cutting Positive
Edge and a Wiper Rake Chipbreaker and a
Wiper

NHAE

TOGT-DT

RELEETIR, 3 MEERIEITI,

RETBIEST]

Deep Driling Inserts with
3 Chip

Spliting Cuting Edges, a
Positive

Rake Chipbreaker and a
Wiper

GPS
RIEERE SR

guide pad

06 ©



71A ek /Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50) 71A Rig$k/Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50)

FONHAE FONHAE

w1 RE PL S
@ ZSGT060204 HF MA5015 6.00 0.40 1.800 1.50
IC RE PL S
LOGT060204 HF MA5015 7.00 0.40 1.800 2.00
* model 2 .
IC RE PL S Fig
TOGT070304 HF MA5015 7.69 0.40 1.95 2.30 1
TOGT080305 HF MA5015 8.55 0.50 2.20 2.80 1
TOGT090305 HF MA5015 8.32 0.50 3.00 3.00 2
TOGT100305 HF MA5015 9.23 0.50 3.20 3.30 2
TOGT110405 HF MA5015 10.40 0.50 3.40 3.80 2
" model3 RE TOGT120405 HF MA5015 11.59 0.50 3.60 4.30 2
TOGT130408 HF MA5015 12.85 0.80 457 476 2
TOGT140510 HF MA5015 16.85 1.00 5.43 5.26 2
RS (Model) 4 >ize
w1 INSL S RE
GP04-045 4.00 16.00 1.80 4.50
* model 4 RE GP04-050 4.00 16.00 1.80 5.00
t : GP04-055 4.00 16.00 2.00 5.50
L% "@P_ '_} ] GP05-060 5.00 18.00 2.50 6.00
e L GP05-075 5.00 18.00 2.50 7.50
GP06-085 6.00 20.00 3.00 8.50
GP06-100 6.00 20.00 3.00 10.00
GP06-120 6.00 20.00 3.00 12.00
GPO7 7.00 20.00 3.50 12.00

O o7 08 ©®



71A ek /Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50)

= 7]55%k (10.00-11.50) Cutting Conditions for (10.00-11.50)

Ttk

Material

<0.25 %C
>=0.25 %C

ESEW. FHW
non-alloy steel and
cast <0.55 %C

W, ZLIEIW
steel, free cutting
steel = 0.55%C

RESWMAHEN (&
ETERSERT 5%)
low alloy and cast
steel (lessthan 5%of
alloying elements)

=T, BN

T A high alloyed
steel, caststeel and
tool steel

REMAEFEL
stainless steel and
cast steel

REMAEEE
M stainless steel and
cast steel

TR 5%k
grey castiron (GG)

K BEdsz3z
nodular cast iron
(GGG)

A REEE
malleable cast iron

O 09

RlaE

Condition

BN anneakd
BN annealed
AR
quenched and
tempered
BN annealed

JER
quenched and
tempered

JBA annealed
VAR
quenched and
tempered
iB/A annealed

JER
quenched and
tempered

BERE | BERG

ferritic/martensitic
I K{K martensitic

BEG{K
austenitic, duplex

BRILIR | SREIK
eritic/pearlitic

BRI | B KK
pearlitic/martensitic

HREIK ferritic
BRAAK pearitic

SR ferritic
BRILIR pearitic

FIRIsRE
Tensile

Strength
[N/mm2]

420
650

850

750

1000

600
930
1000
1200
680

1100

680

820

600

EE
Hardness

HB

125
190

250

220

300

200
275
300
350
200

325

200

240

180

180

260

160
250

130
230

WA

KRS

Material

Group
No. (1)

© o N O

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19
20

LIH®RE
Cutting
Speed Ve
m/min

80-140

80-120

60-100

60-100

80-140

FONHAE

ZSGT 06

prix )
Feed
[mm/rev]

0.05-0.08

0.05-0.14

0.05-0.08

0.05-0.14

0.05-0.08

0.05-0.08

0.05-0.2

BREWMEE
aluminum-wrought
alloys

< 12%S

HERa®
aluminum-cast alloys
>12%Si

>1%Pb

&% copper alloys

JE£E non-metallic

#E Fe based

Bm e R EMEE
(3 high temp.alloys
Ni or Co based

K& titanium alloys

BN hardened steel
H g2

chilled cast iron

$5%k castiron

IR ENREARIN:

71A Rig$k/Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50)

KREE 60
not hardenable

BE{k hardenable 100
REE 75
not hardenable

B2k hardenable 90
=8

ﬁémﬁ temperature 130
S8 free cutting 110
B brass 90
FR AR 5 100

electrolitic copper

=oREER, AU
duroplastics, fiber

plastics

BEI%E hard rubber

1B/A annealed 200
f&1¢ hardened 280
1B/A annealed 250
FE1k hardened 350
$Eis cast 320
WHHEE 400

alphatbeta alloys

hardened 1050

7£HE hardened 55 HRC
71 hardened 60 HRC
FHIE cast 400
718 hardened 55 HRC

RERFEERTURLAR, KA LIMBREEZED20%VHRE
*Coolant recommendations for driling stainless steel:

-Oil coolant is first priority

-Water soluble coolant requires at least 20% oil concentration

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39

40

41

NHAE

100-200

20-50

30-60

50-100

0.05-0.18

0.04-0.06

0.04-0.1

0.04-0.06

10 ©®



71A ek /Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50)

= INTE3Y (12.00-32.00) Machining Recommendations for TRIDEEP Drills (12.00-32.00)

TR

Material

<0.25 %C

= 0.25%C
non-alloy
steel and
cast<0.55 %C
steel, free
cutting steel
= 0.55%C

& =M TN

(BETHSER

F 5%)

low alloy and

cast steel
(less than

5%of alloying

elements)

e, HN
TAWN

high alloyed
steel, cast steel
and tool steel

TENAFHFN
stainless steel
and cast steel

AWM
M stainless steel
and cast steel

TR 55k
grey castiron
(GG)

K Eegsizas
nodular cast iron
(GGG)

RIS EEER
malleable cast
iron

O 1

o PURISRE

Condition IN/mm?]

JB/A annealed 420
iBX annealed 650
AR

quenched ang 850
tempered

JBX annealed 750
p/55x

quenched and 1000
tempereo

JBA annealed 600
930

b5 1000

quenched and

tempered 1200

JBA annealed 680

VAR

quenched and 1100
tempered

BREME | DR
ferritic/ 680
martensitic

S
martensitic

BREGA
austenitic, 600
duplex

BRI [ R

ferritic/pearlitic

BRI | BERE
pearlitic/
martensitic

KRR feritic
TRILAK pearlitic
FRERIA feritic
BRILIE pearltic

820

Strength | Hardness

125
190

250

220

300

200
275
300

350

200

325

200

240

180

180

260

160
250
130
230

T4
RS
Material
Group No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20

80-120
80-120

50-100
50-100

50-100
80-120

LOGT/TOGT
Feed Per Insert Size &"DT"

mm/rev

0.04-0.08 0.04-0.10 0.06-0.10
0.08-0.14 0.08-0.16 0.08-0.16

0.04-0.08
0.08-0.14

0.02-0.06
0.04-0.12

0.03-0.15
0.08-0.25

0.04-0.10
0.08-0.16

0.02-0.06
0.04-0.12

0.03-0.15
0.08-0.25

0.04-0.12
0.06-0.20

0.06-0.10
0.08-0.16

0.02-0.06
0.04-0.12

0.05-0.18
0.08-0.25

FONHAE

06
Vm/min 07 10 11 12 | 13
08

0.06-0.10 0.06-0.12
0.08-0.16 0.08-0.18

0.06-0.10 0.06-0.12
0.08-0.16 0.08-0.18

0.02-0.06 0.02-0.06
0.04-0.12 0.04-0.12

0.05-0.18 0.05-0.18
0.08-0.30 0.08-0.30

BRSEEE
aluminum-
wrought alloys

S
aluminum-
< 12%Si

HEeaE
cast alloys
>12%Si

>1%Pb

WEE

copper alloys

FER

non metallic

#E Fe based

RS
high temp
alloys
REMRE

Ni or Co based

HEE
titanium alloys

T
hardened steel

REEE
chilled cast iron

% castiron

REEW

not hardenable
BE{k hardenable
KRB

not hardenable
BBk hardenable
=m

high
temperature
SHHI

free cutting

=1 brass
FB iR 5

electrolitic
copper

=eREEERL,
LFUEERRY
duroplastics
fiber plastics

TR AR
hard rubber

Bk annealed
Bk hardened
Bk annealed
BE{¢ hardened

$1& cast

BigEE 400
alpha+tbeta

alloys hardened 1050
HE

hardened 55

HRC

R

hardened 60

HRC

$518 cast
R

hardened 55
HRC

60

100

75

90

130

110

90

100

200
280
250
350

320

400

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32
3
34

B5

36
37

38

39

40

41

71A Rig$k/Indexable gundrill (14.00-33.50)

—— O (1 H A€

80-160 0.03-0.15 0.03-0.15 0.03-0.18 0.05-0.18 0.05-0.18
80-160 0.08-0.20 0.08-0.20 0.08-0.20 0.08-0.20 0.08-0.20

20-50 0.04-0.08 0.04-0.10 0.06-0.10 0.06-0.10 0.06-0.12
20-50 0.08-0.14 0.08-0.16 0.08-0.16 0.08-0.16 0.08-0.18

20-50 0.04-0.08 0.04-0.10 0.06-0.10 0.06-0.10 0.06-0.12
20-50 0.08-0.14 0.08-0.16 0.08-0.16 0.08-0.16 0.08-0.18

12 ©®



DSD-E2/E3 DSD-E2/E3

BEH, 2KRAKINERBY, BE2RT3RTIR. (EREEL2.6-65mm) S—BINVE—ENERRER,

=]
Deep single tube drills with external 2 and 4 start thread connections and 2 or 3 brazed inserts (12.6-65 dia.) /rj\_\‘éfli%:fﬁons BTA Siniﬁﬁf System BTA é:ig;m be
UT-DSD-EO UT-DSD-E1 UT-DSD-E2/E3 UT-DDD-E3
BTA Brazed Drill Heads
- - gﬁ?ﬁ%?meter (mm) 08-14.79 012.6-20 012.6-65 018.4-65
B R DBELR | BETBIERE AR oy | FTHE Excernal Single-Start Thread !
L diamete{?r diamete% (l:_ositioping Threads designation W LB Ay FE
minimum) maximum) IMENSIONS External 2-Start Thread OS2 il U CHEE
UT-DSD-E2 12.60-13.60 12.60 13.60 43.00 9.60 1.100 2 D11 gxiﬁéiif—%cart e 015.6.20 mm 015.6.65 mm ;
UT-DSD-E2 13.61-14.60 13.61 14.60 43.00 10.60 1.200 2 D12
UT-DSD-E2 14.61-15.59 14.61 15.59 43.00 11.60 1.300 2 D13 lErE IT9 T9 T9 T9
Hole Tolerance
UT-DSD-E3 15.60-16.70 15.60 16.70 43.00 12.60 2.700 4 D14 e
UT-DSD-E3 16.71-17.70 16.71 17.70 43.00 13.60 2.700 4 D15 SR A P () 2 2 2 2
UT-DSD-E3 17.71-18.40 17.71 18.40 47.00 14.50 2.800 4 D16 RASEN ‘ y y y ,
UT-DSD-E3 18.41-18.90 18.41 18.90 47.00 14.50 2.800 4 D16 Deep Hole Drilling Machines
UT-DSD-E3 18.91-20.00 18.91 20.00 47.00 15.50 2.900 4 D17 ﬁ%ﬂgimes J
UT-DSD-E3 20.01-21.80 20.01 21.80 52.50 16.00 3.200 4 D18
UT-DSD-E3 21.81-24.10 21.81 24.10 56.00 18.00 3.200 4 D20 ,_Ea{f\es v
UT-DSD-E3 24.11-26.40 24.11 26.40 57.50 19.50 3.500 4 D22 R y
UT-DSD-E3 26.41-28.70 26.41 28.70 57.50 21.00 3.700 4 D24 Machining Centers M/C
UT-DSD-E3 28.71-31.00 28.71 31.00 63.50 23.50 4.000 4 D26 P [Steel ] 000 000 000
UT-DSD-E3 31.01-33.30 31.01 33.30 63.50 25.50 4.300 4 D28 M Stainless 000 000 000 000
UT-DSD-E3 33.31-36.20 33.31 36.20 63.50 28.00 4.500 4 D30 000 000 000 000
UT-DSD-E3 36.21-39.60 36.21 39.60 73.50 30.00 4.800 4 D33 | N [Non-Ferrous | 000 000 000 000
UT-DSD-E3 39.61-43.00 39.61 43.00 73.50 33.00 5.600 4 D36 o o ®
UT-DSD-E3 43.01-47.00 43.01 47.00 75.00 36.00 5.400 4 D39 PYY PYY °®
UT-DSD-E3 47.01-51.70 47.01 51.70 75.00 39.00 6.100 4 D43
JIPDEHES SAFEEAD ) il 6.0 ST el 530 i A FIRERA SIS TR M5k, ERTMIARMIARIESLRSHIFRE: 1SOP, K, M, N#H4
UT-DSD-E3 56.21-60.60 56.21 60.60 84.00 47.00 6.600 4 D51 Brazed carbide grade drill bits with inserts for processing materials, which are identified in the drill bit model as
UT-DSD-E3 60.61-65.00 60.61 65.00 84.00 47.00 7.000 4 D56 per ISO material groups: P, K, M, N.

O 13 14 @



DSD-EC

PERHARINERBYRTIR, §—RINEE—ENERTEE, 7JXX (HEEE38-233mm)
Deep Single Tube Drills with External 4-Start Thread Connection and Cartridges (38-233 dia)

38.00-106.99 107 -168.99

@

HiZEH

Item

UT-DSD-EC 38.00-39.60
UT-DSD-EC 39.61-43.00
UT-DSD-EC 43.01-47.00
UT-DSD-EC 47.01-51.70
UT-DSD-EC 51.71-56.20
UT-DSD-EC 56.21-60.60
UT-DSD-EC 60.61-64.99
UT-DSD-EC 65.00-66.99
UT-DSD-EC 67.00-72.99
UT-DSD-EC 73.00-79.99
UT-DSD-EC 80.00-86.99
UT-DSD-EC 87.00-99.99
UT-DSD-EC 100.00-106.99
UT-DSD-EC 107.00-111.99
UT-DSD-EC 112.00-123.99
UT-DSD-EC 124.00-135.99
UT-DSD-EC 136.00-147.99
UT-DSD-EC 148.00-159.99
UT-DSD-EC 160.00-168.99
UT-DSD-EC 169.00-171.99
UT-DSD-EC 172.00-183.99
UT-DSD-EC 184.00-195.99
UT-DSD-EC 196.00-207.99

O 15

169 - 232.99

@

DCN DCX
=AMIEIER | &ATHIER
(Cutting (Cutting
diameter diameter
minimum) maximum)
38.00 39.60
39.61 43.00
43.01 47.00
47.01 51.70
51.71 56.20
56.21 60.60
60.61 64.99
65.00 66.99
67.00 72.99
73.00 79.99
80.00 86.99
87.00 99.99
100.00 106.99
107.00 111.99
112.00 123.99
124.00 135.99
136.00 147.99
148.00 159.99
160.00 168.99
169.00 171.99
172.00 183.99
184.00 195.99
196.00 207.99

90.00
91.00
101.00
102.00
107.00
118.00
119.00
159.00
159.00
160.00
191.00
193.00
193.00
197.00
221.00
222.00
223.00
245.00
246.00
246.00
247.00
267.00
270.00

85.00

85.00

95.00

95.00

100.00
110.00
110.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
205.00
205.00
205.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
245.00
245.00

DC1

EMIR~T
Positioning
dimensions

30.00
33.00
36.00
39.00
43.00
47.00
51.00
52.00
58.00
63.00
70.00
77.00
89.00
89.00
101.00
113.00
125.00
137.00
149.00
149.00
161.00
173.00
185.00

FONHAE

WMIFER
Tube
designation

D33
D36
D39
D43
D47
D51
D56
D56
D62
D68
D75
D82
D94
D94
D106
D118
D130
D142
D154
D154
D166
D178
D190

DSD-EC

FONHAE

DCN DCX DC1
(Cutting (Cutting e Tube
Item . : OAL Positioning . .
diameter diameter dimensions designation
minimum) | maximum)

UT-DSD-EC 208.00-219.99 208.00 219.99 271.00 245.00 197.00 D202
UT-DSD-EC 220.00-231.99 220.00 231.99 293.00 265.00 208.00 D214
UT-DSD-EC 232.00-232.99 232.00 232.99 293.00 265.00 220.00 D226
UT-DSD-EC 233.00-243.99 233.00 243.99 294.00 265.00 220.00 D226
UT-DSD-EC 244.00-255.99 244.00 255.99 294.00 265.00 232.00 D238
UT-DSD-EC 256.00-267.99 256.00 267.99 322.00 290.00 244.00 D250
UT-DSD-EC 268.00-279.99 268.00 279.99 323.00 290.00 256.00 D262
UT-DSD-EC 280.00-291.99 280.00 291.99 325.00 290.00 268.00 D274

BERT: MRAHhEERRARENILNRSR. HHIEREMN, hEfEEINIREES%,
Important reminder: The initial drillable diameter is the original outer cartridge and guide pad. The drilling
diameter is increased, and the incremental external cartridge and incremental guide pad can be selected.

e ntivale

MPMX 0802 RE/RG TPMX CAOD CAID
Tk, ET7)LDSD-EC/DDD-EC/ IR, BTsseldrfLe=Es = sEEaIRT)E (RiETERGT]
DSD-IC =)
Insert for drilling heads Iserts for Drilling/ Drlling Head Peripheral  Drlling head Inner Cartridge
DSD-EC Counterboring/Trepanning Cartridge
tools

GPS
RLEERE TR

Guide pad

AR TRNSZFFEMITE (FE&ETIAH)
notice: Insert and Guide pad need to be ordered separately (notincluded in the cutting tools)
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DSD-EC

» BETIRS% (Spare Parts)

Diameter
BERREE

38.00-
BOI99

40.00-
44.99

45.00-
47.99

48.00-
SILES

52.00-
54.99

55.00-
57.99

58.00-
59199

60.00-
63.99

64.00-
67.99

68.00-
77.99

78.00-
84.99

85.00-
91.99

92.00-
98.99

99.00-
106.99

O 17

Periheral

CAOD-080

CAOD-0845

CAOD-0845

CAOD-0845

CAOD-103

CAOD-103

CAOD-103

CAOD-103

CAOD-142

CAOD-103

CAOD-142

CAOD-170

CAOD-142

CAOD-170

s [V

Inner/

Central

LLIVYAE'S
CAID-080
CAID-080
CAID-08
CAID-080
CAID-080
CAID-0845
CAID-0845
CAID-0845
CAID-0845
CAID-0845
CAID-0845
CAID-103
CAID-103
CAID-103
CAD-103
CAID-103
CAID-103
CAID-103
CAID-142
CAID-142
CAID-142
CAID-142
CAID-142
CAID-142
CAID-170
CAID-170
CAID-170

CAID-170

Guide pad
S&

GPS-08-25-
155

GPS-08-25-
155

GPS-10-35-
200

GPS-10-35-
200

GPS-10-35-
200

GPS-10-35-
200

GPS-10-35-
200

GPS-14-40-
250

GPS-14-40-
250

GPS-14-40-
250

GPS-14-40-
250

GPS-14-40-
250

GPS-14-40-
250

GPS-18-40-
300

QY| g pmmip [V

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Guide Pad
Protectors

3R

GPP-06

GPP-06

GPP-07

GPP-07

GPP-07

GPP-07

GPP-07

GPP-08

GPP-08

GPP-08

GPP-08

GPP-08

GPP-08

GPP-09

SubGuide

Pad

SHE

SGP-02

SGP-02

SGP-02

SGP-02

SGP-02

SGP-02

SGP-02

SGP-02

SGP-03

SGP-03

SGP-03

SGP-03

SGP-03

SGP-04

Periherallnsert

SMITIR

NPMX 0803RG-
MA5015

TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015

TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015

TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015

TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015

TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.

TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.

TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.

TPMX 2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

—

Inner/Central Insert

RLTIR [ RETIA

NPMX 0803RG-
MA5015
NPMX 0803RG-
MA5015
NPMX 0803RG-
MA5015
NPMX 0803RG-
MA5015
NPMX 0803RG-
MA5015
TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015
TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015
TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015
TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015
TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015
TPMX 1403RG-
MA5015
TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

Qty

[

—

[

—

=

—

—

—

[

=

—

[

—

[

—

[

[

[

=

[

—

=

—

—

—

=

—

=

107.00-
117.99

118.00-
135.99

136.00-
144.99

145.00-
150.99

151.00-
156.99

157.00-
162.99

163.00-
168.99

169.00-
188.99

189.00-
196.99

197.00-
202.99

203.00-
208.99

209.00-
214.99

DSD-EC

CAOD-142

CAOD-142

CAOD-142

CAOD-142

CAOD-170

CAOD-170

CAOD-170

CAOD-142

CAOD-142

CAOD-142

CAOD-142

CAOD-170

CAID-103

CAID-142

CAID-142

CAID-142

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-170

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-170

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-170

CAID-170

CAID-170

CAID-142

CAID-142

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-170

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-170

CAID-142

CAID-170

CAID-170

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

GPS-18-40-
300

N

N

~

~

N

~

N

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

GPP-09

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

SGP-04

=

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2405RG-
MA5015

TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

—

[y

—

[

=

—

=

[

[

—

=

[

FONHAE

TPMX 1704RG-
MA5015.
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2405RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015
TPMX2807RG-
MA5015

w

[

w

=

w

[

N

[

[ay

N

=

[

—

N

—

w

[

v

—

(€]

—

N

—

—

w

N

=

w

N

—
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DSD-EF-FB

DSD-EF-FB

FONHAE

PEH, ARINEREY, E—RTNNE—ENEREE (BFERE25-89mm)
Deep Single Tube Drills with External 4-Start Thread Connection for High Feed (25-89 dia)

SMITIR RRiEl kR N
ol .

(NEW) thL B

Diameter f i
Peripheral Intermediate Central Insert

Insert Insert

NPHT060308R-G-P NPMTO050304R-G-I NPMTO050308L-G-C

MASOLS M2.2*6 T7 MASOLS M2.2*6 MASOLS M2.2*6 GPS-06 M2.5*7
DRVS 25.00-28.00
7 \Wrench size NPHTOB0308R- |\ 5ue 7 NPMTOS0304R-HF-I o oue 1 NPMTOS0308L- \'ooue 17 Gps.os M25*7 T7
o @_ I ch1 HF-P MA5015 : MA5015 : HF-C MA5015 : :
O . . 2. 6
p}__l‘i NPHTOCUSOSRGP Ma.pre 17 NPMTOSDSARG pp e 17 NPMTOODIOBLGC Mo 57 78 GPs-06 M2577 T7
OAL 28.01-29.99
NPHT0C0S0sR m22%p 77 NPMTOSOSUARHFT g6 7 NPMTOOMOSL M2s5+7 T8 GPs06 M2.5*7 77
NPHTOTOI0SRGP Ma.5t7 1g NPMIOOAIRG yy5e7 1g NPMTOOOHBLGC My57 18 GPs07 M37 19
30.00-35.00
NPHT070408R- . NPMTO60404R-HF-1 - ., NPMT060408L- . .
?/J\’BJC‘QETZ HE—*BJ%Z}EF DC1 Eo— HE-PMASO15 M2.5°7 T8 MAS015 M2.5'7 T8 --\asoi5 M25'7 T8 GPSOT M37T T9
HZEHE x uiaall o = EALR~T =
(Cutting (Cutting o Tube NPHTO70408R-G-P . .. NPMTOB0404R-G-1 . 1. NPMT080408L-G-C . .. \
HESi diameter diameter dens1|t|rlor)|rI11g designation MA5015 P | T MA5015 P MA5015 ) | ETRSR | |
minimum) maximum) IMENSIONS 35.01-38.00
NPHT070408R- . NPMTO60404R-HF-1 - ., NPMT080408L- . .
UT-DSD-EF-FB 25.00-26.40 25.00 26.40 73.00  3.00 19.50 22.0 D22 HF-PMAs015 M2-577 T8 MAS015 M5 T8 Ty cwmasors  M2STT T8 GPS-0T M3TT 9
UT-DSD-EF-FB26.41-28.70 2641 28.70 73.00 3.00  21.00 23.0 D24 NPHTOSMOBRGP - . NPMTOGIOARG o (.. NPMTORGAOBLG.C (o 0 coio o oo
UT-DSD-EF-FB 28.71-31.00 28.71 31.00 78.00 3.00 23.50 24.0 D26 28.01.39.00 MAS5015 ’ MAS5015 ’ MAS5015 ’
UT-DSD-EF-FB 31.01-33.30 31.01 33.30 78.00 3.00 25.50 27.0 D28 N:Egohigggfg- M25*7 T8 NPMT&%%‘:)O;;R—HF—I M25*7 T8 N:Fl\flgtl)wsgggf;- M25*7 T8 GPS-07 M3*7 T9
UT-DSD-EF-FB 33.31-36.20 33.31 36.20 83.00 3.00 28.00 29.0 D30
UT-DSD-EF-FB 36.21-39.60 36.21 39.60 93.00 3.00 30.00 32.0 D33 NPHT&?\%%%R-G-P M2.5*7 T8 NPMTthgggggR-G-' M2.5*7 T8 NPMT@iggggbG-C M2.5*7 T8 GPS-08 M3*7 T9
UT-DSD-EF-FB 39.61-43.00 39.61 43.00 99.00 4.00 33.00 35.0 D36 39.01-41.00
NPHT090408R- . NPMTO60404R-G-| .. ., NPMT080408L- . .
UT-DSD-EF-FB 43.01-47.00 43.01 47.00 10400 4.00  36.00 38.0 D39 HF-PMAsOls M2.5°7 T8 masols M2 T8 e cwmasors M2 T8 GPS08 M3TT M9
UT-DSD-EF-FB47.01-51.70  47.01 51.70 10400 4.00  39.00 41.0 D43 NPHTOSOADBRG-P |, ..o . NPMIORDIOARGH - .~ NPMTOBDMOBLGC ) cor 10 cosos aer 1o
UT-DSD-EF-FB 51.71-56.20 51.71 56.20 114.00 4.00 43.00 46.0 D47 MA5015 ’ MA5015 ’ MA5015 ’
41.01-44.00
UT-DSD-EF-FB 56.21-60.60 56.21 60.60 120.00 5.00 47.00 50.0 D51 N:ggo&gggfg vae NPMT&%\%‘:)O;;R—HF—I o N:;\Ag(l)wgggglgé__ B I
UT-DSD-EF-FB 60.61-65.00 60.61 65.00 120.00 5.00 51.00 55.0 D56
UT-DSD-EF-FB 65.01-66.99 65.01 66.99 149.00 8.00 52.00 63.0 D56 NPHT&?_\%‘(‘)?SR'G'P M2.5*7 T8 NPM-II;/(I)ASL(';)(‘)‘?;R_G_I M2.5*7 T8 NPMTI\SI)zgg(l)gL_G_C M2.5*7 T8 GPS-08 M3*7 T9
UT-DSD-EF-FB 67.00-72.99 67.00 72.99 149.00 8.00 58.00 69.0 D62 44.01-45.00
UT-DSD-EF-FB73.00-79.99  73.00 7999 15000 9.00  63.00 76.0 D68 Vepumsors  M2ST T8 NS M2t T8 NS M2ST T8 GPS08 MIT 9
UT-DSD-EF-FB 80.00-86.99 80.00 86.99 173.00 9.00 70.00 83.0 D75 e N e NPMT090408L.G.C
UT-DSD-EF-FB 87.00-89.00 87.00 89.00 173.00 9.00  77.00 86.0 D82 MAsols M2 T8 MAS015  M2STT T8 MAS015 ~ M25TT T8 GPS-10 M3.5%9 T15
45.01-47.00
NPHT000A08R m2s5+7 g NPMTOEARHFT yp 57 g NPMIOOMOSL 257 T8 GPs-10 M35*9 Tis
® 10 20 ©



DSD-EF-FB

S ERERE
Diameter

47.01-51.00

51.01-54.00

54.01-57.00

57.01-60.00

60.01-64.00

64.01-65.00

o022

SMITIR
Peripheral
Insert

NPHT110408R-G-P
MA5015

NPHT110408R-
HF-P MA5015

NPHT110408R-G-P
MA5015

NPHT110408R-
HF-P MA5015

NPHT110408R-G-P
MA5015

NPHT110408R-
HF-P MA5015

NPHT110408R-G-P
MA5015

NPHT110408R-
HF-P MA5015

NPHT130408R-G-P
MA5015

NPHT130408R-
HF-P MA5015

NPHT130408B-G-P
MA5015

NPHT130408R-
HF-P MA5015

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5%7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

RRiE 7] A

Intermediate

NPMT&?A%‘:)%‘;R_HF_I M2.5%7
NPMT&?A%‘:)%‘;R_HF_I M2.5%7
NPMT&?AOS%O;;R—HF—I M2.5%7
NPMT&?AOS%O;ISR—HF—I M2.5*7
NPMT&?AOSAE)O;ISR—HF—I M2.5*7
NPMT120404R-HF-I

MA5015 s

ey
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8

T

<)

LTI A
Central Insert

NPMT090408L-G-C
MA5015

NPMT090408L-
HF-C MA5015

NPMT090408L-G-C
MA5015

NPMT090408L-
HF-C MA5015

NPMT120408L-G-C
MA5015

NPMT120408L-
HF-C MA5015

NPMT120408L-G-C
MA5015

NPMT120408L-
HF-C MA5015

NPMT120408L-G-C
MA5015

NPMT120408L-
HF-C MA5015

NPMT120408L-G-C
MA5015

NPMT120408L-
HF-C MA5015

Screw | Key

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

M2.5*7

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

T8

GPS-10

GPS-10

GPS-10

GPS-10

GPS-10

GPS-10

GPS-12

GPS-12

GPS-12

GPS-12

GPS-12

GPS-12

FONHAE

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

M3.5*9

715 (Insert) $% (Guide Pad)

Screw | Ki Screw
Insert

Key
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15

T15

DSD-EF-FB

NPMT

AIAERRG R, BT7JEDSD-
EF-FB / DDD-EF-FB

Internal and Central Inserts
for Drlling Heads DSD-EF-FB/DDD-

EF-FB

FONHAE

MPHT GPS
SEESNENR,. BTTI%DSD-EF- AILENERE TSI
FE/DDD-EF-FE / DSD-IF-FE

Peripheral Precision Inserts
for Driling Heads DSD-EF-FB/DDD-
EF-FB/DSD-IF-FB

Guide pad

Intermediate (V)

Peripheral (1)

Guide pads @ Central

20



800 Z%IBTA EE,
800 series BTA single tube drill F n H n E

Diameter Drill pipe Centarl Insert Screw Inner Insert Screw Penpheral Insert Screw | Guide pa
KER FEATALNE FoTIR ¥RET il A 1257 uya) ¥RET S%

800-05 03 08M-C-G 800-05 03 08M-1-G 800-06 03 08H-P-G
25.00-26.40 P, i | 22 B00-06 M22  800-06A  M2.5
800-05 03 08M-C-G 800-05 03 08M-1-G 800-06 03 08H-P-G
26412870 D24 SO003S M22  SO05 M2z SO005¢ M22  800-06A  M2.5
800-06 T3 08M-C-G 800-05 03 08M-1-G 800-06 03 08H-P-G
28713100 D26 0o M25  SO00o! wao  §00-06 M22  800-06A  M2.5
800-06 T3 08M-C-G 800-06 03 08M-1-G 800-08 T3 08H-P-G
31013330 D28 G006 M2s 50006 mas 0008 M2.5  800-07A M3
800-06 T3 08M-C-G 800-06 T3 08M-I-G
1MA5015 1MA5015 800-08 T3 08H-P-G
33313620 D30 geolS L mas peolls e Mas S0008] M2.5  800-07A M3
1MA5015 1MA5015
800-08 T3 08H-P-G1
800-08 T3 08M-C-G 80909-08 03 08M-I- MA5015
36213960 D33 o008 M25  S0909.08 M25 O e M25  8000TA M3
1MA5015
800-08 T3 08M-C-G 800-08 T3 08M-I-G 800-09 T3 08H-P-G
30614300 D36 00 M25  SOo08] 25 SO0-09] M5  800-08A  M3.5
800-10 T3 08M-C-G 800-08 T3 08M-I-G 800-09 T3 08H-P-G
43014700 D39 SO010] M25  SO000] 25 SO00%] M2.5  800-08A  M3.5
800-12 T3 08M-C-G1 800-09 T3 08H-P-G1
MAS015 800-08 T3 08M-I-G MAS015
4015170 D43 geOLS o M2s 0008 M25 oS e M25  B0010A M35
MA5015 MAS015
800-08 T3 08M-1-G1
800-10 T3 08M-C-G MA5015 800-11 T3 08H-P-G 800-10A1
SL71-5620 D47 yas15 M25 g00-121308M--G1 M3 maso1s M25  goo-12a1 M3
MA5015
800-10 T3 08M-C-G1
MA5015 800-12 T3 08M-I-G 800-11 T3 08H-P-G
56216500 D51 gt o M2s SOOE2] M2s SO0l M5 800-12A M35
MA5015

*T 1R shkERMALERNTIES% (Mark Lis the insert and guide pad match to the drill diameter )

BREEE BHREEE chiE) ] HEEE HREEE

diameter Central Insert diameter Intermediate Insert diameter Peripheral Insert diameter guide pad
25,00-28,70  05800-05 03 08M-C-G  25,00-31,00  05800-05 03 08M-I-G ~ 25,00-31,00 06 800-06 03 08H-P-G  25,00-31,00 800-06A
28,71-33,99 06 800-06 T308M-C-G  31,01-34,99 06 800-06 T3 08M-I-G ~ 31,01-38,99 08 800-08 T3 08H-P-G  31,01-39,60 800-07A
34,00-43,00 08800-08 T308M-C-G  35,00-54,99  08800-08 T3 08M-I-G  39,00-49,99 09 800-09 T3 08H-P-G  39,61-47,00 800-08A
43,01-47,00 10800-10 T308M-C-G  55,00-65,00 12800-12 T308M-I-G  50,00-65,00 11800-11T308H-P-G  47,01-54,99 800-10A
47,01-49,99 12 800-12 T3 08M-C-G 55,00-65,00 800-12A
50,00-57,99 10 800-10 T3 08M-C-G
58,00-65,00 12 800-12 T3 08M-C-G

0 23

BISERA S BTII0s

Single flute gundrill with brazed drill head F n H n E
|

LB TIK IR BERNEEREREE, JTIkE75ERLENETHEIREZE—R, MIMREITIERSHNTL, 2R
WARNEIIEIERML, M2 ARRTIBNEE NI SHANVEEEEH L. MTELINTHEESSEFT,; UIHIMTER
EMEROLRESIMENIIETEEAKIES.

(the head of This type Gundrill is usually made of solid carbide, The head section is brazed to a heat trated
tube (flute) section then fitted and brazed to a hardened and ground steel driver.During machining, coolant is
supplied to the cutting area through the cooling holes of the cutting tool, while coolant and chips are discharged
through the V-shaped groove channels between the machining holes and the drill pipe.This machining method
results in high precision and good economy in hole machining; The stability of cutting performance with small
deviation from the centerline greatly improves the reliability of the machining process)
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Single flute gundrill with brazed drill head F n H nE Single flute gundrill with brazed drill head F n H n E
| |

M REM (S | FEN WEmS | Sgrss BUIREY ey THIERERHLEBERTIAKE, RNRBEARBMIMERE, FNZHEARTHLEREENTM,. FIEXLESH
materials groups |/ 3K) & 13- W (BE(A) 18- [ <300N/mn*Ek#E [ >300N/mn’ k&£ | >5% “ZMMI” <5% “KREEWL” N H (B,
25% & (Hifk) 25% % 5% >8% $58k <400N/mn? | $58k >400N/mn? | Aluminium Aluminium . . . .
Stainless steel Stainless steel TS S Castiron | + n (Cutting speed and feed rate are dependent on tool length, coolant type and material being drilled, as well as
(ferritic/ corrosion and Castiron Grey cast Aluminium Aluminium HH Al : ; ; f e ;
martensitic) 13- | heat resisting Grey castiron iron=300 N/mm? | alloysSi- alloysSi- the stability of the drilling machine and workpiece clamping.All figures specified are guide values.)
25%Cr (austenitic) 18- | <300 N/mm? Nodular graphite | content>5% “free | content<5%"not
(sulphurized) 25%Cr Nodular castiron | iron>400 N/ machining” hardened"
Ni>8% <400 N/mm? mm?Steel Aluminium
Malleable cast castings
iron
MR single flute gundrill with brazed drill head coolant pressure "P" (deep hole drilling oil and
Cutting speed m/  40-80 30-60 70-100 60-90 80-160 100-300 allowance fordrilling depth)ERFFLTIEIHRS ARHFLRESRMGT
min SENEDEEFR
WEER drilldia  #445EE Feed rate mm/rev 150
3.00-3.49 0.005-0.009 0.006-0.008 0.009-0.035 0.009-0.035 0.006-0.035 0.006-0.010 —— 200xD
160
3.50-3.99 0.007-0.011 0.008-0.009 0.011-0.044 0.011-0.040 0.007-0.050 0.007-0.020 ——100xD
4.00-4.49 0.008-0.012 0.009-0.010 0.012-0.049 0.012-0.045 0.008-0.067 0.008-0.022 140 50xD
4.50-4.99 0.009-0.015 0.010-0.012 0.016-0.055 0.016-0.050 0.009-0.090 0.009-0.027 120 —_—
5.00-5.99 0.013-0.019 0.012-0.014 0.018-0.063 0.018-0.060 0.010-0.106 0.010-0.033 .
6.00-6.99 0.015-0.023 0.014-0.016 0.024-0.071 0.024-0.070 0.012-0.120 0.012-0.042
7.00-7.99 0.018-0.026 0.016-0.019 0.028-0.080 0.028-0.080 0.018-0.128 0.014-0.048 &
8.00-8.99 0.020-0.029 0.018-0.021 0.032-0.093 0.032-0.090 0.020-0.140 0.016-0.054 60
9.00-9.99 0.023-0.032 0.020-0.026 0.036-0.104 0.036-0.100 0.023-0.154 0.018-0.060 "
10.00-11.99 0.025-0.039 0.025-0.031 0.050-0.118 0.045-0.114 0.025-0.170 0.020-0.072
12.00-13.99 0.030-0.045 0.030-0.037 0.060-0.135 0.051-0.124 0.030-0.180 0.024-0.084 0
14.00-15.99 0.035-0.052 0.035-0.044 0.070-0.150 0.057-0.136 0.035-0.193 0.028-0.096 0
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32
16.00-17.99 0.042-0.058 0.041-0.050 0.079-0.168 0.062-0.152 0.050-0.207 0.033-0.108
18.00-19.99 0.045-0.067 0.045-0.060 0.090-0.189 0.066-0.171 0.054-0.223 0.036-0.128
20.00-23.99 0.050-0.077 0.049-0.071 0.106-0.205 0.069-0.188 0.060-0.250 0.040-0.144
24.00-27.99 0.054-0.087 0.052-0.081 0.120-0.219 0.076-0.200 0.072-0.292 0.048-0.168
28.00-31.99 0.059-0.096 0.057-0.089 0.140-0.233 0.079-0.210 0.084-0.358 0.056-0.192
32.00> 0.065-0.105 0.063-0.098 0.160-0.241 0.086-0.220 0.096-0.452 0.064-0.219
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All materials-Suitable for nearly all drilling Close hole  Steel, stainless steel, Not easily machinable materials-
tolerance-Minimal drift Preferred for water soluble (emulsion) coolants
ERATREMEREARSEZHEIER, RIBES. LR W, TEN. ENIME ERKEELEAR

MNERME

EA A

Cast iron, malleable materials, crosshole, drilling
angular entrance and exit bores
. MR RXFL, AIMRIEEAFEEH

Aluminium-Close hole tolerance

|, RIBES
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Standard nose grinds

.,_.300

SA-0001 (No. 0001)
Drill-@ 1.85 - 4.000 mm

0

- O
R )K
& ~
&) K

SA-0002 (No. 0002)
Drill-@ 4.001 - 20.000 mm

SA-0003 (No. 0003)
Drill-@ 20.001 - ... mm

FONHAE
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Single flute gundrill with solid carbide F n H nE
|

BB ARAERNERS SIS, XMGiteRRIESHNATREYE (TF) RIJBIMEE, AMmEEEMMESRFIEENE
i, EINLIRFNERBHNIRSHRNIMESETENSHRAREK!
The drill head and shank are made from one carbide.This design ensures high reliability (process) and cutting
performance, so stability and efficiency are superior to brazed gun drills. The small radial runout and high rigidity
during the machining process will significantly prolong the tool life.

AR (W)

BRIEH(BERER)

,,,,, = ’j—[ /

IRE R — W

EF5eE (Diameter) : 0.5-12.0mm
KE (Length) : #RERIA350mm (max)
BMEKEL0-100Z71EERE (Effective length 80-100 times tool diameter)

0 29

thESERTIERIRE
Standard nose grinds F n H n E

FRFEAFLERE: 0.500-4.000mm AFEFLEE: 4.001-12.000mm
Fordrill range: 0.500-4.000mm Fordrill range: 4.001-12.000mm
5 &
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300
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300
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Standard nose grinds

£3

FONHAE

ea2 o 3 S

Standard drivers for gundrills-overview

= 12T = -
R [ R e AT winE | @aRT
B WS Drill dia BhE0
S . ; : Notch | Thread
— 2 diameter | number |range (mm) [ Clamping | Driver locati :
m . - ocation Size
I ° From-to with pin
= 12.7 ZH12.7-01  0.500-6.349 38 48 254
4 ZH4-08 0.500-5.149 34 46
— 2 6 ZH6-12 0.500-4.649 36 50
u 10 ZH10-51 0.500-6.349 40 55
© 12 ZH12-27 0.500-6.349 45 60
16 ZH16-86  0.500-10.000 48 63
(I 2
L[] ’
6 ZH6-03 0.500-4.649 30 45 17
ul
E - I
> k{ L f\ + 4
u 10 ZH10-15 0.500-6.349 55 70 M6*0.5
03

DI=KES
diameter

10
10
25

10

16

25

12.7
19.05
254
31.7

38.1

32

32

L %5*@% & e
zﬁ% I}%Iziiﬁ LZ;E*W.'FE‘;EE
: z0 Driver
number Clamping ol g
with pin
area
ZH10-44 60 68
ZH16-31 80 90
ZH25-34 100 112
ZH10-00 40
ZH16-03 45 53
ZH25-00 70 78
ZH12.7-00 38.1
ZH19.05-01 70
ZH25.4-00 70
ZH31.7-00 70
ZH38.1-00 70
DH32-01 105
DH32-02 70

NHAE

Q= [pvakivd
= Notch
location

35
37
45

24.0

31.0

34

254

45.0

57.5

57.5

57.5

M S2EAAS

Thread size

M6*0.5
M10*1
M16*1.5

M16*1.5/
M30*1.5

320



